SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15543/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2008 in WP No. 1278/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 01/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI (Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Nseelu S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let notice issue on the Special Leave Petition returnable four weeks hence.

Let notice be served in usual course and by way of dasti also.

Since Mr.S.M. Jadhav, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.6, Ratnaprabhu Sugar Institute, let notice of the Special Leave Petition be served on him.

Notice on respondent No.6 shall be deemed to have completed.

..2/-

-2-

In the meantime the sum of Rs.15.77 Crores with accrued interest which is said to have been in the possession of the Official Liquidator shall not be disbursed.

(Ganga Thakur) (Radha R. Bhatia)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master