S UP R E M E COUR T O F I N D I A R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 1 & 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 9 3 9 8 - 1 9 3 9 9 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 0 2 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 8 in W P Nos.1 2 7 8 / 2 0 0 4 & 7 9 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COURT OF BOM B A Y , AURA N G A B A D B E N C H) STA T E OF MAHA R A S H T R A & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

MAHA R A S H T R A STA T E CO-OP. B K . L I M I T E D & ORS

Respondent(s)

th

[For direction]

For Respondent(s)

WI T H I.A.Nos. 1 3 & 1 4 in SL P (C) NOS. 1 5 8 0 0 - 1 5 8 0 1 of 2 0 0 8 [For directions]

Date: 1 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 These Applications were called on for hearing today. CORA M:

HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHA N

HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Applicant(s) Mr. F.S. Nari m a n , Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. J adh av, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kha rde, Adv. for

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswan ath a n, Adv. for

Ms. Chandan Ra m a m u r thi, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

 $\operatorname{Mr.}$  Ranjit Ku m a r , Sr. Adv. for

Mr. Khwair a kp a m Nobin Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwad a, Adv.

Mr. Ra mes hw a r P r a s a d Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansh u Choudari, Adv.

Ms. Sapan a S. Saboo, Adv. for

Mr. Naresh Ku m a r , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Since notice in the SL P s was issued by a Bench presided over by

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Agrawal, it would be appropriate that these

applications are listed before the same Bench on Friday,

e 19 th

September 2 0 0 8 .

(Subhash Chander) (Savita Sainani) Court Master Court Master