

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.15-16/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15800-15801/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2008 in WP No.1278/2004
and WP No.7907/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

LIQUIDATOR BOARD,G.D.S.S.K.LTD.,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.& ORS.
(For Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2009 These Matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Brijkishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Lenin S. Hijam,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep R. Patil,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Y. Deshmukh,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let I.A. Nos.15-16 of 2009 be considered along
with special leave petitions, which shall be placed for
consideration on 1st May, 2009.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master