S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 6306-6307/2014

(From the judgment and order dated 24/07/2012 in WP No.431/2011 and dated 27/09/2013 in RA No.151/2013 in WP No.431/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP. BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS
ASHOK GULABRAO CHAVAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6416-6417 of 2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 25/04/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.

Mr. Uday B.Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice on applications seeking condonation of delay as well as in the Special Leave Petitions.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.27740 of 2011.

In the meantime, the sale proceeds be kept in a separate non-lien account to the extent of the workmen's dues.

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER