ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.5 SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## <u>Civil Appeal No(s).3278-3279/2009</u>

LIQUIDATOR BOARD, G.D.S.S.K.LTD.,

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file affidavit and on behalf of R.No.7 for modification of order dated 19.09.2008 and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3185/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19398-19399/2008

SLP(C) No. 20228-20230/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3181/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20915/2008

SLP(C) No. 17727/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 619/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28042/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27740/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28496/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30476/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12238-12239/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 05/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.N.Dhorde, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.

Mr.V.K.Biju, Adv.

Mr.Anjan Angiri, Adv.

Mr.D.S.Mehra, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

Mr.Shankar Chillarge, AAG Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List before a Bench, after obtaining directions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, of which one of us (Jagdish Singh Khehar, J.) is not a member.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR