\2101 ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 27-28/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3278-3279/2009

LIQUIDATOR BOARD, G.D.S.S.K.LTD.,

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 17/04/2017 These applications were called

on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Srikant Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Bal
Mr. Rameshwar
Ms. Asha Gopal

UPON hearing the counse
OR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. 27-28 of 2017 are not Nos. opposed by the learned counsel for the Respondent No.1

(Maharashtra State Cooperative Bank Limited).

Civil Appeal Nos.3278-3279 of 2009 are

de-linked from the rest of the cases and will be

heard on 18 th

July, 2017.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010110342014/truecopy/order-62.pdf